



Information Governance

C West
Executive Director
Council House
Earl Street
Coventry
CV1 5RR

21 February 2017

Please contact Information Governance
Direct line 024 7683 3323
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)
Request ID: REQ02318

Thank you for your request for information relating to littering offences.

How many littering offences were discovered in Coventry in 2016?

943 Offences

Out of all of these offences, how many were accounted for and how many people were served a fine for them?

943

How many of those served a fine, actually paid the fine off in full?

775 paid in full, 32 went to prosecution, 9 were given a warning, 41 cancelled after investigation, 86 cancelled due to false details.

Which area of Coventry was the worst for littering?

Worst wards St Michaels, Henley and Upper Stoke

Which type of littering was the most common in Coventry?

Paper/Tissues/Cups/Cigarette ends

How is the money from these fines used in Coventry, and what is it spent on within the city?

All moneys go back into the Service.

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news

reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Alternatively, you may want to look at the information we already publish to see if what you are looking for is already available via the Council's FOI/EIR [Disclosure Log](#); [Publication Scheme](#); [Facts about Coventry](#) or [Open Data](#).

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance